¥ 	F030	0000/002
•	(Requestor's Name) (Address)	

(Add	tress)	
(Adc	iress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Na	me)
(Doc	ument Number	
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
	Office Use On	

\_

600013037206

02/27/03-01039-004 \*\*87.50

93 FF3 27 27 10: 13 **FILED** 

+03-100+ ; X



# LAW OFFICES CALLAWAY, BRAUN, RIDDLE & HUGHES P.C.

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

TIMOTHY F. CALLAWAY, III DANA F. BRAUN R. KRANNERT RIDDLE EDWARD M. HUGHES 301 WEST CONGRESS STREET SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31401

TELEPHONE (912) 238-2750 FACSIMILE (912) 238 2767

February 26, 2003

DAVID C. BELLE ISLE

### VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

> Re: Rabey Electric Company, Inc. \_ Our File: 04963

Dear Sirs:

We represent Rabey Electric Company, Inc., a Georgia corporation. Rabey Electric Company, Inc. seeks authority to transact business in the State of Florida.

Enclosed please find:

1. The Transmittal Letter;

2. The Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida;

3. An original Certification of Existence from the Georgia Secretary of State; and

4. Our check in the amount of \$87.50 for the filing fee, certification of status and certified copy.

Should you require any additional documentation, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

Dana F. Ber

Dana F. Braun

DFB/cbe Enclosures cc: Dencie Edgy REPLY TO: POST OFFICE BOX 9150 SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31412

> رب 12-

> > FILE

Of Counsel: STANLEY E. HARRIS, JR.

## TRANSMITTÄL LETTER

		—
TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations	

SUBJECT: <u>Rabey Electric Company, Inc.</u> (Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

ι.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

\_

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Patrick D. McCarthy					<u> </u>	
	(Name of Per	son)				
Rabey Electric Company, Inc.			2, 4,			· ··· · · · · · ·
	(Firm/Compa	ny)				
		Mailing:				
2824 Tremont Road			<u>ox 23978</u>		<u> </u>	
	(Address)			Ĥ	il in	
Savannah, GA 31405		Savannal	h, GA 314	03		·
	(City/State and 2	Zip code)	-	ン で う		
				Ţ		B
			-			
For further information concerning this ma	atter, please call:		-	- Ju	<u> </u>	
Develop Diese	at ( <b>912)</b> ;	226 8206				
<u>Dencie Edgy</u> (Name of Person)		2 <b>36–8394</b> & Daytime T	elenhone Ni	<u>1</u>	·• ·•	
(Name of reison)	(Alea Cour	o Daynine 1	ciepiione ru	uniter)		
	_					
STREET ADDRESS:	M	AILING ADD	DRESS:			
Registration Section	<u></u> Re	gistration Sect	tion			
Division of Corporations	_ Di	vision of Corp	orations			
409 E. Gaines St.	_ <b>P</b> .•	D. Box 6327				
Tallahassee, FL 32399	-Ta	llahassee, FL	32314			
Enclosed is a check for the following amo	unt: _					
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Certificate o		8.75 Filing Fee ertified Copy	× -	87.50 Filing Certificate of Certified Cop	f Status &	

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	Rabey Electric Company, Inc.						
	(Name of corporation; must include the word "INCORP- words or abbreviations of like import in language as will natural person or partnership if not so contained in the n	clearly	y indicate that it i				
2.	Georgia	3.	58-19212	65			
	(State or country under the law of which it is incorporate	1) (L	(	FEI number, if ap	plicable)		
4.	03/10/1986	5.	-	· · · · ·			
	(Date of incorporation)		(Duration: Yes	r corp. will cease	to exist or "perpe	tual")	
6.	upon qualification						
	(Oate first transacted business in Florida. If corporation (SEE SECTIONS 60				xt ''upon qualifica	ation.")	
7	2824 Tremont Road Savannah	, GA	31405				
	(Principal off		•				
	P.O. Box 23978 Savannah	, GA	31403				
8.	(Current mail) Installation and sale of electric in the construction business as o	cal e	equipment,			o engage	
	(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home sta	ie or co	ountry to be carrie	ed out in state of F	lorida)		
9.	Name and street address of Florida registered a	gent:	(P.O. Box or h	fail Drop Box <u>N</u>	OT acceptable)		3
	Name: Harold E. Scherr, Attorn	ney_a	at Law		<b>æ</b>		ر . ر
0	ffice Address: 2909 West S.R. 434, Ste	. 13	L			SHI C	
	Longwood		Florida	32779	-		5
	(City)	_*		(Zip code)	- ,		_
						• الترا	an an

#### 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly anthenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

	x and the second s
٠	12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors

A. DIRE	CTORS	•	-	~					
Chairman:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		71.8 '7e -	<u>د</u> .	<u> </u>	, 
Address:			<u> </u>			. <u>1</u>			<u>,</u>
_			·	. <u>.</u>	<u></u>		- 4		
Vice Chair	man:				-	 友护	·	* <u>-</u>	:.
· · · · · ·	······································						···-··		. • ,
- Director:	Patrick D. McCartby					<u> </u>			
	1418 Walthour Road								
	Savannah, GA 31410							· · · · · ·	_
- Director	Gail M. McCarthy								
	1418 Walthour Road								
Address	Savannah, GA 31410								
			<u>7</u> ;;;;* <u>*</u>		<u> </u>	<u>+</u>			
B. OFFI									
	Patrick D. McCarthy						<u>چ</u>		
Address: _	1418 Walthour Road								
-	Savannah, GA 31410	<u> </u>		· -	<u>- : - ``</u>				
Vice Presi	lent:		P	<u> </u>	<u>یں تب ہدی</u>	<u>+</u>	د. <u>- آن الم</u>		
Address: _	×`_				·	<u> </u>			
-				<u> </u>				i	
Secretary:	Gail M. McCarthy			· . ·	· · · ·				<u>.</u>
Address: _	1418 Walthour Road	<u>Savannah</u> ,	GA 31410			•••			1
Treasurer:	Gail M. McCarthy				<u> </u>	е			<u> </u>
Address: _	1418 Walthour Road	Savannah,	<u>GA 31410</u>		·		<u> </u>		<u>.</u>
NOTE	C		<u> </u>			 •	<b>1</b> / ···	,	
ANTE: 1	f necessary, you may attach an a	adendum to th	ne application li	sting addi	tional off	icers a:	nd/or dire	ctors.	÷
13. 10	(Signature of Chairman)	Vice Chairman	or any officer	listed in r	ember 12	of the	applicat		

## Secretary of State Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 030560858CONTROL NUMBER: J603786DATE INC/AUTH/FILED:03/10/1986JURISDICTION: GEORGIAPRINT DATE: 02/25/2003FORM NUMBER: 211

CALLAWAY BRAUN RIDDLE & HUGHES	
DANA F. BRAUN	
301 WEST CONGRESS ST	·
SAVANNAH, GA 31401	_

#### CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

#### RABEY ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

was formed in the jurisdiction stated above or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the above date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the abovenamed entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State